Paper Feed Unit TK1140
(J308-17)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00



Unit All

U001 uoo2
PAPER FEED:PAPER BANK:EXP MAIN FRAME SECTION:PAPER BANK:PAPER
FEED UNIT TK1140

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00



UOO1.PAPER FEED:PAPER BANK:EXP

U001 S001

J3083507
CASSETTE:PAPER BANK:EX
P:ASS'Y

[B00iT uoo2

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00



U001
PAPER FEED:PAPER BANK:EXP

12.AW020156 6.07200060E 14.G5553127 5.07200040E 15.J0013001
x2) (x5) FEELERSPRING  (x3) PAPER FEED ROL
PHOTOINTERRUP  RETAINING RING - RETAINING RING -  LER
TOR:EE-SX4235A- M6 M4

P2

7.11033780
CONNECTOR:04R
H178-3122

2.04503008N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

ix' :

v o :
L v

9.11050511

(x4)

HARNESS CLAMP - :

LWS-0306ZC /

20.J0154906

STOPPER:PAPER

21.J0154908

ROLLER:STOPPER ~2

:PAPER 9

Q
Q
»
D

\x\)

¥ 4

[Bo0# ooz

17.J0013014
(x2)

PRESSURE ROLLE TAPPING SCREW -

R

3.04503010N
(x4)

M3X10

Q”)

4.04513006N

(x11)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

8.11050192
(x2)

1.03130060N
(x2)

LOCKING SUPPOR  SCREW - M3X6

T

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

10.7413706

(x2)

BALL BEARING - 6
X10X3

11.AA082116
(x2)
BUSHING - M8

19.J0073016
SPRING CLUTCH:F
EED

26.J5023115
GEAR:PAPER FEE
D:z21

13.B8061305
TIMING BELT - 40S
2M216

2010/05/16 Version 1.00




U001
PAPER FEED:PAPER BANK:EXP

35.J5163002 32.J5063030 37.J5163004 39.J5163007 38.J5163006
COVER:HARNESS: FEELER:TRANSPO SHAFT:PAPER FEE SHEET:HOUSING = TRANSPORT ROLL
2 RT SENSOR D ROLLER ER

36.J5163003 28.J5023118
GROUND PLATE ) GEAR:ROLLER CL
Vi UTCH

42.J5163031 31.J5063028

FEELER:PAPER E GEAR:17Z:29Z

ND SENSOR

34.J5163001 27.J5023116

COVER:HARNESS: GEAR:20Z

1

46.J5165100 30.J5063026

PCB:MAIN PULLEY:48T:GEAR
Z21

45.J5163561 43.J5163038

STOPPER:LENGTH HEAT SINK

WISE

\
\

33.J5067000 40.J5163010 29.J5063016 41.J5163020 44.J5163039

STEPPER MOTOR  BRACKET:DRIVES BRACKET:MOTOR BRACKET:DRIVE U HEAT SINK:FRONT
DC4.29V UB-UNIT:INNER BA NIT
CK:PEEN

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00




U001_S001
CASSETTE:PAPER BANK:EXP:ASS'Y

25.J3083507
23.J0233002 18.J0063006 CASSETTE:PAPER
SIDE FENCE:LEFT:  (x2) BANK:EXP:ASS'Y
A3:ASS'Y TENSION SPRING

22.J0173006
END FENCE:PAPE
R FEED UNIT TK11
40

16.J0013008
GEAR:SIDE FENCE

24.J0233003
SIDE FENCE:RIGH
T:A3:ASS'Y

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00



U002
MAIN FRAME SECTION:PAPER BANK:PAPER FEED UNIT TK1140

2.J3081081 6.J3081085 8.J3084905
COVER:FRAME:RI COVER:FRAME:RI  DUST COVER
GHT UPPER GHT FRONT

“ P <

3.J3081082 9.J3084906
COVER:FRAME:RI DUST COVER:MOV
GHT LOWER A *EABLE
7.J3083250 1.04503010N

(x11)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

SEPARATION UNIT
:PAPER BANK:ASS'
Y

4.J3081083

N/
COVER:FRAME.LE
FT UPPER

5.J3081084
COVER:FRAME:LE
FT LOWER

Uoo+ [U602]

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2010/05/16 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
J5163003 |GROUND PLATE Uoo1 36
J5163004 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER Uoo1 37
J5163006  TRANSPORT ROLLER Uoo1 38
J5163007 |SHEET:HOUSING Uoo1 39
J5163010 |[BRACKET:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:INNER |U0O1 40
BACK:PEEN
J5163020 |BRACKET:DRIVE UNIT U001 41
J5163031 |[FEELER:PAPER END SENSOR U001 42
J5163038 |HEAT SINK Uoo1 43
J5163039 |HEAT SINK:FRONT U001 44
J5163561 |STOPPER:LENGTHWISE U001 45
J5165100 |PCB:MAIN U001 46

Number Part Name Group ID
7413706 | BALL BEARING - 6X10X3 uUoo1 10
AA082116 |BUSHING - M8 uUoo1 11
AW020156 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:EE-SX4235 U001 12
A-P2
B8061305 TIMING BELT - 40S2M216 U001 13
G5553127 |[FEELER SPRING U001 14
J0013001 |PAPER FEED ROLLER U001 15
J0013008 |GEAR:SIDE FENCE Uo01_S001 16
J0013014 |PRESSURE ROLLER U001 17
J0063006 |TENSION SPRING U001_S001 18
J0073016 |SPRING CLUTCH:FEED uUoo1 19
J0154906 |STOPPER:PAPER Uoo1 20
J0154908 |ROLLER:STOPPER:PAPER Uoo1 21
J0173006 |END FENCE:PAPER FEED UNIT TK|U001_S001 22
1140
J0233002 |SIDE FENCE:LEFT:A3:ASS'Y U001_S001 23
J0233003 |SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:A3:ASS'Y U001_S001 24
J3081081 |COVER:FRAME:RIGHT UPPER uoo2 2
J3081082 |COVER:FRAME:RIGHT LOWER uoo2 3
J3081083 |COVER:FRAME:LEFT UPPER uoo2 4
J3081084 |COVER:FRAME:LEFT LOWER uoo2 5
J3081085 |COVER:FRAME:RIGHT FRONT Uoo2 6
J3083250 |SEPARATION UNIT:PAPER BANK: U002 7
ASS'Y
J3083507 |CASSETTE:PAPER BANK:EXP:ASS|U001_S001 25
'Y
J3084905 |DUST COVER uoo2 8
J3084906 |DUST COVER:MOVEABLE Uoo2 9
J5023115 |GEAR:PAPER FEED:Z21 Uoo1 26
J5023116 |GEAR:20Z Uoo1 27
J5023118 |GEAR:ROLLER CLUTCH Uoo1 28
J5063016 | BRACKET:MOTOR U001 29
J5063026 |PULLEY:48T:GEAR:Z21 uoo1 30
J5063028 |GEAR:17Z:29Z U001 31
J5063030 |FEELER:TRANSPORT SENSOR U001 32
J5067000 |STEPPER MOTOR DC4.29V Uoo1 33
J5163001 |COVER:HARNESS:1 U001 34
J5163002 |COVER:HARNESS:2 Uoo1 35

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00




Standard Parts

iR T B B B -

03130060N 04503008N 04503010N 04513006N 07200040E 07200060E 11033780
SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW - M3X10  TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6 CONNECTOR:04RH178-3122

> 4

11050192 11050511
LOCKING SUPPORT HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030
62C

Copyright (c) 2006-2011 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2010/05/16 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 PAPER FEED:PAPER BANK:EXP
	U002 MAIN FRAME SECTION:PAPER BANK:PAPER FEED UNIT TK1140
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

